

RCA No. 11/23

**Surender Kumar Arora
Vs.
M/s Decisive Exports Pvt. Ltd.**

10.07.2023

Present: Mr. Sanjeev Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Issue notice of the present appeal to the respondent on filing of PF/RC and Speed Post for **12.10.2023**.

TCR be sent back and be also summoned two days prior to the next date of hearing.

**Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
10.07.2023**