

SH. SURENDER KUMAR ARORA

Vs.

M/S DECISIVE EXPORTS PVT LTD

28.05.2025

Present: Ms. Sheetal, Proxy counsel for appellant.

Mr. Sachin Mittal, Ld. counsel for respondent.

ORDER

1. Be put up for arguments on the present appeal on **03.06.2025** at **12:00 PM**.
2. Let TCR be sent back to the concerned court and summoned two days prior to the NDOH.

Shivali Bansal
DJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
28.05.2025