

RCA DJ 11/23

Surender kumar Arora vs. M/s Decisive Exports Pvt Ltd.

03.06.2026

Present : Mr. Varun Lochab, Proxy Counsel for appellant alongwith appellant in person.

Mr. Sachin Bansal, Ld. Counsel for respondent alongwith respondent in person.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of appellant stating that main counsel has rushed to another court. Opposed.

This is not a valid ground for adjournment but in the interest of justice, put up for arguments on application seeking condonation of delay on 30.06.2026.

(Aanchal)

District Judge-03, Rohini Courts

North District, Delhi

03.06.2026 (jy)