

**RCA DJ 11/23 Sh. Surender Kumar Arora Vs. M/S Decisive Exports
Pvt. Ltd.**

02.07.2026.

Present: Appellant in person.
Respondent in person.

Vide separate order passed today, application filed by the applicant under Section 5 of Limitation Act is dismissed. **Consequently, Regular Civil Appeal stands dismissed being barred by limitation.**

Copy of order be sent to concerned Court alongwith TCR.

Thereafter, file be consigned to record room.

**(Aanchal)
District Judge-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
02.07.2026(amt)**